



\$~60

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 4257/2025 & CRL.M.A. 18580/2025

PRAMOD GOEL

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Gaurav Jain, Adv.

versus

THE STATE OF NCT OF DELHI AND ANR

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Digam Singh Dagar, APP for the
State.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MONGA

ORDER

28.08.2025

%

Issue fresh notice to respondent no. 2, returnable on 18.12.2025.

ARUN MONGA, J

AUGUST 28, 2025/acm