



\$~38 to 47

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 4219/2025, CRL.M.A. 18384/2025
PRAMOD GOELPetitioner
Through: Mr.Gaurav Jain, Advocate.

versus

STATE NCT OF DELHI AND ANR.Respondent
Through: Mr. Tarang Srivastava, APP
Mr Mohit Maden, Adv

+ CRL.M.C. 4220/2025, CRL.M.A. 18387/2025
PRAMOD GOELPetitioner
Through: Mr.Gaurav Jain, Advocate.

versus

STATE NCT OF DELHI AND ANRRespondent
Through: Mr. Tarang Srivastava, APP

+ CRL.M.C. 4221/2025, CRL.M.A. 18390/2025
PRAMOD GOELPetitioner
Through: Mr.Gaurav Jain, Advocate.

versus

STATE NCT OF DELHI AND ANRRespondent
Through: Mr. Tarang Srivastava, APP
Mr Mohit Maden, Adv

+ CRL.M.C. 4222/2025, CRL.M.A. 18393/2025
PRAMOD GOELPetitioner
Through: Mr.Gaurav Jain, Advocate.

versus

STATE & ANR.Respondent



Through: Mr. Tarang Srivastava, APP
Mr Mohit Maden, Adv

+ CRL.M.C. 4223/2025, CRL.M.A. 18396/2025
PRAMOD GOELPetitioner

Through: Mr.Gaurav Jain, Advocate.

versus

THE STATE OF NCT OF DELHI AND ANRRespondent

Through: Mr. Tarang Srivastava, APP
Mr Mohit Maden, Adv

+ CRL.M.C. 4224/2025, CRL.M.A. 18399/2025
PRAMOD GOELPetitioner

Through: Mr.Gaurav Jain, Advocate.

versus

STATE & ANR.Respondent

Through: Mr. Tarang Srivastava, APP

+ CRL.M.C. 4225/2025, CRL.M.A. 18402/2025
PRAMOD GOELPetitioner

Through: Mr.Gaurav Jain, Advocate.

versus

STATE NCT OF DELHI AND ANRRespondent

Through: Mr. Tarang Srivastava, APP
Ms. Bhoomika Singh, Adv.

+ CRL.M.C. 4257/2025, CRL.M.A. 18580/2025
PRAMOD GOELPetitioner

Through: Mr.Gaurav Jain, Advocate.

versus



THE STATE OF NCT OF DELHI AND ANRRespondent
Through: Mr. Tarang Srivastava, APP

+ CRL.M.C. 39/2026, CRL.M.A. 117/2026
PRAMOD GOELPetitioner
Through: Mr.Gaurav Jain, Advocate.

versus

SHIBY ALEXRespondent
Through:

+ CRL.M.C. 40/2026, CRL.M.A. 121/2026
PRAMOD GOELPetitioner
Through: Mr.Gaurav Jain, Advocate.

versus

HUBERTO DASRespondent
Through:

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER
% 20.04.2026

The matter could not be taken up for hearing due to paucity of time.

List on 12.08.2026.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

APRIL 20, 2026

tg